
RESOLUTION NO. i:f P-2.z

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE 

CONTRACT WITH PICKETT INDUSTRIES, LLC FOR THE CELL A-6 

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT AT THE FORT SMITH SAN IT ARY LANDFILL 

---------

6D 

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Smith approved Resolution No. R-46-22 authorizing an 

agreement with Pickett Industries, LLC. to construct the Cell A-6 project at the Fort Smith 

Sanitary Landfill in the amount of $3,922,217.00; and 

WHEREAS, a change order in the amount of $131,979.43 is required to amend the contract 

for escalated materials costs, resulting in an adjusted contract amount of $4,124,256.43; and 

WHEREAS, funds are available in the Solid Waste Sinking Fund 1118 for this project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors, that a change order to 

the contract with Picket Industries, LLC for the Cell A-6 construction project in the amount of 

$131,979.43 for increased materials cost is hereby approved, resulting in an adjusted contract 

price of $4,124,256.43. 

i 
This Resolution adopted this /1...-day of May, 2022.

VW,Mayor 

City Clerk 


