RESOLUTION NO. E—uﬂ 11 5 _ I

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH PICKETT
INDUSTRIES FOR CONSTRUCTION OF CELL A-6 AT THE FORT SMTIH
SANITARY LANDFILL IN THE AMOUNT OF $3,992,277

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Smith’s Department of Solid Waste Setvices solicited bids for the
construction of Cell A-6 at the Fort Smith Sanitary Landfill; and

WHEREAS, Pickett Industries of Shreveport, Louisiana submitted the lowest responsive bid in the
amount of $3,992,277.00 for the construction of such project; and

WHEREAS, the city’s consulting engineer has reviewed and verified the bid submitted by Pickett
Industries and recommends that the city enter into a contract with Pickett Industries for construction of the

project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Boatrd of Ditectors of the City of Fort Smith,
Arkansas, that contract for construction of Cell A-6 at the Fort Smith Sanitary Landfill with Pickett Industries
in the amount of $3,992,277.00, attached hereto and incorporated herein, is hereby approved, and the Mayor,
his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is hereby authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the

Clty.

PASSED AND APPROVED this lV)H’) day of M M dn , 2022.

APPROVED/)

VI(E Mayor / /

A ST:-

City Clerk (Ac’dnq )

Approyed as to foW

City A‘{ttomey \ U




